
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

10th November 2023 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to the end of another wet and windy week!   

 

Diary Dates 
Thursday 16th November: Sea Horse Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 23rd November: Dolphin Class Assembly (9.00am)   

Wednesday 29th November: Early Years Nativity performance (9.30am) 

Wednesday 6th December: Key Stage 1 performances (9.30am & 1.45pm)  

Thursday 7th December: Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 8th December: Key Stage 2 performances (9.30am & 1.45pm) 

Wednesday 13th December: Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th December: Cup Assembly (9.00am); End of Term 2 – Merry Christmas! 

Tuesday 2nd January: INSET day (school closed to all pupils) 

Wednesday 3rd January: Start of Term 3 for all pupils 

 

Remembrance Sunday 

The school choir will be singing at St Leonard’s Church this Sunday at 10.15am during 

the Remembrance service. We will also be laying a wreath at Memorial Green 

following the Two Minute Silence at 11.00am. All are invited to attend.  

 

Penguins 

Miss Ford will be in touch as soon as possible to rearrange Class Assembly and Parents’ 

Evening; thank you for your patience with this. 

 

INSET 

Tuesday 2nd January will be an INSET day. This means we will return to school on 

Wednesday 3rd January following the Christmas holiday. 

 
Please contact the school office if you require any further information.  

 

I hope you enjoy the weekend.     

 

Yours sincerely,  
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Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


